Technical Data

TexSton Cera Liquid WaxTM Special Water-Based, VOC Free, Non Toxic, Interior Wax

TexSton Cera Liquid WaxTM is an interior special water-based dirt protector, for all glossy lime-based mineral finishes. Cera Liquid Wax increases the glossiness and gives to the surface excellent washable properties, maintaining an outstanding breath-through capacity. Cera Liquid Wax is composed of genuine bees wax, pure *savon de Marseille* and additives. Cera Liquid Wax is a VOC free, non toxic, Eco-Friendly Product.

GENERAL *USE*: Use TexSton Cera Liquid Wax over TexSton Lime based products to increases the glossiness and give to the surface excellent washable properties, maintaining an outstanding breath-through capacity. May be applied with brushes, rollers or rags.

MIXING: It is possible to tint with universal colorants to a maximum of 5% by volume. (3.78L MAX. 64ozs.) VOC classification will vary if tinted.

APPLICATION: Mix carefully before using. Ready to use.

Leave the surface to dry out for at least 48 hours.

Spread a coat of wax with a soft (non-abrasive) sponge or brush (about 11 Sq.Ft), and continue the application until the wall doesn't absorb anymore. Remove with paper cloth the excess of wax from the surface. After about 30 minutes and no later then 2 hours, proceed to rub with a *TNT* (tissue-non-tissue) or mechanic polisher.

COVERAGE: 250-300 sq ft per 2 liter pail.

DRYING TIME: Dry to the touch 1 hour with environmental temperature of 20°C. **Dry to handle** 48 hours with environmental temperature of 20°C.

PACKAGING: 2 Litres pails

STORAGE: The product maintains its properties for a period of 12 months if protected from excessive heat and cold. The storage temperature must be included between $+5^{\circ}$ C and $+30^{\circ}$ C.

SAFETY GUIDLINES: Avoid contact with skin and eyes. If contact occurs, rinse thoroughly with water. For more information consult the safety sheet.

CLEAN UP & DISPOSAL: Use warm water for application equipment. Do not dispose of any product in sewers, waterways or municipal garbage. Use all the produce you buy or give it to someone else who can. If disposal is necessary, contact your local municipality or paint store for disposal instructions.

WARRANTY: TexSton expressly warrants its products to be fit for the ordinary purpose for which they are intended for a period of five years from date of installation when applied and used in accordance with manufacturer's instructions within six months of purchase.

TexSton's liability under this warranty is limited to the replacement of products found to be defective or to the refund of purchase price to original purchaser. TexSton reserves the right to require proof of purchase and to inspect installations prior to resolving claims made under this warranty. This limited warranty is exclusive and in lieu of all other warranties either written, oral or implied, and expressly excludes liability for consequential damages.

Proof of purchase is required. Made in Italy



8025 Deering Avenue • Canoga Park (Los Angeles), CA 91304 800-788-7113 Tollfree • 818-227-4812 Phone • 818-227-4852 Fax www.texston.com

TM Trademark TexSton © 2002, TexSton. Revised 07/07/2007